

**CS. No. 918/19**  
**Sudesh vs. Sunita**

18.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Piyush Chhabra.

Defendant is unserved.

As per report of speed post, address is incorrect. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for Dasti summons. Let fresh summons be issued to the defendant on PF and process be given Dasti as well, to be served through the Ld. District Judge, Rohtak (Haryana), for **11.03.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
18.01.2020