

CS 918/19
SUDESH Vs. SUNITA

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings

15.01.2021

ORDER

Present: Ms. Priyankar Tiwari, Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Mr. Mohit Mehra, Counsel for the
defendant.

It is stated by the counsel for the defendant that WS could not be filed as she is in Rohtak. The court has noticed that final opportunity was granted for filing written statement for today. Since counsel for defendant has joined proceedings, one more opportunity is granted for filing of WS subject to costs of Rs. 2,000/-. Let advance copy of WS be supplied to the plaintiff.

List on 11.03.2021.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
15.01.2021