

CS. No. 918/2019  
Sudesh vs. Sunita

12.03.2021

**Hearing Conducted through Video Conferencing-  
CISCO WebEx Meetings.**

**File taken up today as 11.03.2021 was holiday.**

Present: None.

Vide order dated 15.01.2021, last opportunity was granted to the defendant for filing WS subject to cost of Rs.2000/-.

Issue court notice to the parties for NDOH.

List for consideration on **05.07.2021**.

(Gomati Manocha)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
12.03.2021

At this stage, Ms. Neha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has appeared. She has been apprised of the NDOH.

(Gomati Manocha)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
12.03.2021