

**CS No: 918/19
Sudesh vs. Sunita**

05.07.2021

Pursuant to order No. 372/RG/DHC/2021 dt. 28.06.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up through Video Conferencing, as per the directions.

Present: None for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Vide order dated 15.01.2021, last opportunity was granted to the defendant for filing of WS subject to cost of Rs. 2000/-, however, the same could not be filed.

On 12.03.2021, none appeared for the parties and court notice was issued to the parties for today i.e. 05.07.2021, however, the report not received back.

Issue fresh court notice to the parties for the next date.

List for consideration on 05.08.2021.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :05.07.2021