

**CS No. 918/19
Sudesh vs. Sunita**

05.08.2021

Pursuant to order No.438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up through Video Conferencing, as per the directions.

Present: None.

Vide order dated 15.01.2021, last opportunity was granted to the defendant for filing of WS subject to cost of Rs. 2000/-, however, the same could not be filed.

Court notice not issued to the parties due to Covid.

Issue fresh court notice to the parties for the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on **24.11.2021**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :05.08.2021

At this stage, Sh. Bijender P. Kumar and Sh.Mohit Nehra, Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared. They have been apprised of the next date of hearing.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :05.08.2021

At this stage, Ms. Himanshi, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff has appeared. She has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :05.08.2021