

CS No. 918/19
SUDESH Vs. SUNITA

Pursuant to order No.3274-3398/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, w.e.f. 14.02.2022 to 28.02.2022, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing/VC.

Through Video Conferencing via Cisco WebEx

16.02.2022

Present: Ms. Himanshi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mohit Nehra, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants has stated that he has e-filed WS alongwith reply to application under Order 39 R 1 & 2 CPC. Hard copy be filed before the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that WS has been filed after expiry of statutory period.

WS be taken on record subject to consideration on the aspect of limitation.

List on **27.04.2022**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.02.2022 (sc)