

CS DJ ADJ918/19
SUDESH Vs. SUNITA
27.04.2022

Present: Ms. Himanshi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Mohit Mehra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today hard copy of the written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Let written statement filed on behalf of defendant, be taken on record subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for filing of replication, arguments on application of the plaintiff under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on **16.08.2022**.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo regarding the suit property.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.04.2022