

CS No.918/19
Sudesh vs. Sunita

02.11.2022

Present: Sh. Piyush Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Today adjournment prayed by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff for amendment of his plaint. However, none has appeared today on behalf of the defendant.

In the interest of justice, put up for further proceedings on **06.03.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:02.11.2022