

16 CS No. 918/19  
SUDESH Vs. SUNITA

06.03.2023

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsels for the parties.

Today, applications under Order 1 rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC and under Order 6 rule 17 CPC alongwith amended plaint has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Now, re-notify the matter for filing of reply with advance copy to the opposite side as well as for arguments on aforesaid application on **27.05.2023**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 06.03.2023.**