

3

CS DJ ADJ 918/19

SUDESH Vs. SUNITA &ORS.

11.10.2023

Present: Sh. Piyush Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant No. 1.

Process issued to defendant No. 2 to 4 received back being unserved with the remark '*insufficient address*'. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, all defendants are known to each other and earlier, defendant No. 1 was served on the same address.

Let fresh summons be issued to defendant No. 2 to 4 through concerned Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Rohtak, Haryana, through all authorized modes, on filing of PF/RC **for 03.01.2024**.

As prayed, *Dasti* be also given.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/11.10.2023

At 1:00 PM

At this stage, Sh. Mohit Nehra, Ld. Counsel for defendant (detail not given) appeared through VC. He is apprised about the today's proceedings.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/11.10.2023