

3 CS DJ ADJ 918/19
SUDESH Vs. SUNITA
03.01.2024

Present: None.

Be awaited for 11.30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:03.01.2024

At 11.37 AM

Present: Ms. Raveena Chhabra, Proxy counsel for Sh. Piyush Chhabra,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Nehra, Ld. Counsel for the defendants through VC.

Process issued to defendant no. 2 to 4 received back being unserved with the remarks “insufficient address”. However, counsel for all the defendants appeared.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that he has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 1 and will file vakalatnama on behalf of other defendants within a week from today.

Counsel for the defendants sought time to file WS to the amended plaint. The written statement be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to other side. Replication, if any be filed thereafter 6 weeks with advance copy to other side.

Now, to come up for further proceedings on **28.03.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:03.01.2024