

16 CS DJ ADJ 918/19 SUDESH Vs. SUNITA

15.10.2024

Present: Ms. Soniya, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Piyush Chhabra, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

PW is present.

List of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiff with advance copy to defendant.

None appeared for defendant despite repeated calls since morning.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Put up for PE on **18.01.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 15.10.2024