

17 CS DJ ADJ 918/19 SUDESH Vs. SUNITA

23.04.2025

Present: Ms. Komal, Proxy counsel for Sh. Piyush Chhabra, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

PW is not present.

None is appearing on behalf of defendant despite repeated calls since morning.

In view thereof, **defendant is hereby proceeded *ex-parte*.**

Put up for *ex-parte* PE on 20.08.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.04.2025 (sr)