

16 CS DJ ADJ 918/19 SUDESH Vs. SUNITA

20.08.2025

Present: Ms. Komal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Piyush Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated 23.04.2025.
Sh. Mohit Mehra, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to comply last order.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on **17.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **20.08.2025** (GM)