

16 CS DJ ADJ 918/19  
SUDESH Vs. SUNITA

11.03.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.**

Present: Sh. Karan Oberoi, Proxy counsel for Sh. Peeyush Chhabra,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
**Defendant is already declared ex-parte vide order dt. 23.04.2025.**

**Today the matter is fixed for ex-parte PE.**

PW-1 examined in chief and discharged.

List for final arguments on **13.03.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 11.03.2026